
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING A PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

WITH AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. FOR EIGHTY BODY-

WORN CAMERAS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AND 

SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE THE SAME 

 

 

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2022, City Council approved an agreement extension with Axon 

Enterprise, Inc. for another 12-month period covering July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, in order to 

prepare for a Request for Proposal (RFP) process for body-worn and in-car camera systems; and 

 

WHEREAS, the existing Body Worn Camera agreement with Axon includes 204 body 

worn cameras, along with dock charging stations and unlimited video storage; and 

 

WHEREAS, due to additional staffing needs, another eighty (80) body worn cameras are 

needed by the Police Department until a new five-year contract is in place; and 

 

WHEREAS, the annual cost to purchase 80 body worn cameras, along with associated 

equipment and service, is $132,951.67. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista, that it accepts the purchase agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc. for eighty body worn 

cameras and associated equipment and services, in the form presented, with such minor 

modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be 

kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the City Manager to 

execute same.  

  

Presented by 

 

 

 

 

Roxana Kennedy 

Chief of Police

Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

 

Glen R. Googins 

City Attorney

 


